Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Far  (317) yy6-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230

October 22, 2004

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board
RE: Chateaux De Moulin

Attached is a petition filed by Campbell Development 2, LLC along with a non-enforcement request,
plans, calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Chateaux De Moulin Drain to be
located in Clay Township. [ have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in
proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that
the drain is practicable, will improve the public health, benefit a public highway, and be of public utility
and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

15" RCP 98 feet 18” RCP 592 feet
67 SSD 2,331 feet

The total length of the drain will be 3,201 feet.

The retention pond located in Common Arca D and E is not to be considered part of the regulated
drain. Only the inlet and outlet will be maintained as part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the
pond will be the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will however retain
Jurisdiction for ensuring the storage volume for which the lake was designed will be retained. Thereby,
allowing no fill or easement encroachments,

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under the curbs and
those main lines between lots or in rear yards. Only the main SSD lines which are located within the
easement (right of way) are to be maintained as regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
considered part of the regulated drain. The portion of the SSD which will be regulated other than those
_ under curbs are as follows:

Rear yard swale for Lot 2
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Chateaux De Moulin Drain, Qctober 22, 2004

[ have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend
each lot be assessed equally. [ also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the construction
of this drain. | recommend a maintenance assessment of $5.00 per acre for common areas and platted
lots, with a $120.00 minimum. With this assessment the total annual assessment for this drain/this section
will be $1,320.00.

The petitioner has submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. Surety shall be submitted prior
to the approval of the Hamilton County Board of Commissioners/commencement of construction. The
sureties which are in the form of a Performance Bond/Letter of Credit are as follows:

Agent: Community Bank Agent: Community Bank
Date: July 29, 2004 Date: July 29, 2004

Number; 318 Number: 320

For: Storm Sewer For: On-site Erosion Control
Amount: $40,360.00 Amount: $15,205.00

Agent: Community Bank Agent: Community Bank
Date: July 29, 2004 Date: July 29, 2004

Number: 319 Number: 321

For: Subsurface Drain For: Off-site Erosion Control
Amount: $14,020.00 Amount; $5,945.00

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Collins-Osborn or Williams Creek Drain at
sometime in the future

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in 1C
36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

An offsite easement was obtained by the developer in order to obtain a proper outlet into Williams
Creek. This easement is located at tract 17-13-03-00-00-008.001 owned by Tomisue Hilburt Trustee.
The easement is recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder, as instrument 200400074853,
and a copy of the recorded easement is attached to this report.

[ recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve the attached
non-enforcement request. The request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement to those
easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for Chateaux De Moulin as recorded in the office of the
Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 22, 2004.

Keénton C Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/pll
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ENGINEERING
CONETRUCTION

f

May 18, 2004

Mr. Mark Zukeman
8011 N. Meridian Strest, Suite 202
Indianapolis, IN 48260

RE: Quotation for Chateaux De Moulin

Dear Mr. Zukerman:

We‘ are pleased to provide a quotation for this project. Following Is a breakdown by phase:

—PHASE QUOTATION |
Clearing (off-site sanitary easement Lump Sum; $ 11,075.00
Seeding off-site easement Lump Sum: $§ 5945.00 I
F Earthwork Lump Sum: $ 44.220.00 [
Sanitary Sewer Lump Sum:_$125,229.00 |
Storm Sewer & Subsurface Drains Lump Sum: § 54,385.00
City of Carme) Water System Lump Sum: $ 65,117.00
QUOTATION TOTAL LUMP SUM: $305,974.00

This quotation is based on the plans prepared by Banning Engineering dated April 29, 2004,

This quotation provides for the necessary insurance and Maintenance Bonds (Sanitary and Storm
Sewers and Water), but does not include the following items: any importing/exporting of clay material,
dewatering of sewer trenches beyond a 2* pump capacity, relocation of any existing utilities, utility
conduit crossings, fleld engineering, compaction testing, any permits, inspection fees or any other bonds.

Very truly yours,

Karenn Yodin Powers /LCW

Karen Horth Pawers ’

Central Engineering & Construction Associates, Inc.

3862 N. Commercial Parkway  Greenfield, IN 46140 Telephone: 317.894-1990  PAX: 317-694-1840)
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM;
Mark Zuckerman Karen Horth Powers
COMPANY: NDATE:
8/4/2004
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL NO, OF PAGES TNCLUDING COVER:
(317)573-9100 1
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER’S REFERENCE NUMBFR:
(317) 573-9301 . N/A
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMRRR:
Chateaux de Moulin N/A

L

Ourcgent DOrorreview O eiease cOMMENT [ PLEASE REPLY [J rLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

Mark,

The cost of the erosion control is broken down as folloﬁzs:

Silt Fence $ 3,432.00
Blankets around Lake Bank $7,376.00
Permanent Seeding $10.323.00
Total Erosion Control $21,131.00

' [CLICK HERE ANI) TYPE RETURN ADDRESS]
Central Engineering & Construction Associates, Inc.

3862 N. Commmercial Parkway  Greenfleld, IN 46140 Telephone: 317-894-1990 . RAX: 317-894-1890
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BANK
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IRREVOCA_BLE LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 321

- July 29, 2004 o - " Amount: § 5,945.00
- ' Expires: 7/29/05

For the Account of: "~ Campbell Development-Company 2,LLC :
o ' - Chateaux De Mouin Addition (West 116% Street)

- For 'Benéﬁciary of: . Hamilton Co;inty Board of Commissioners
Pupose: - Off:Site Erosion
To Whom It May Cpncefn: .

- We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter-of Credit No. 321 in favor of Hamilton o
County Board of Commissioners for the account of Campbell Development Company 2, -
LLC inthe amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five and 00/100 ($5,945.00)

‘available by your sight drafts drawn on us bearing the clause, “Drawn under Irrevocable

~ Letter of Credit No. 321" and we will honor all draftsdrawn under and presented in that.

- fashion. Partial drawi_'ngs under this Letter of Credit are permitted. S

 This Letter of Credit will expire on July 29, 2003. We engage with you that all drafts

. drawn under and in compliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be duly
honored if presented at the bank’s office located at 830 Logan Street, Noblesville, IN,
during the term of the Letter of Credit, ‘ - o - .

~ Except so far as otherwise expressly stated, this Letter of Credit is subject to the
- “Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits” (1993 revision), International

'Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 500”.

5 Réspectfulily, -
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IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT N 0 318

July 29,2004 o - © Amount: $40,360.00
: S ' Expires: 7/29/05

- For the Account.o.f: o Campbell Developmerit Company 2, LLC
- SR -+ . Chateaux De Mouin Addition (West 116% Street)

For Beneﬁc_iaxjy of! - ‘Hamilton County Board of Commissioners "
Purpose: _' .Storm_ Sewer
| " To Whom It May Concern: .

' We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 318 in favor of Hamilton
- County Board of Commissioners for the account of Campbell Development Company 2, -
~ LLC in the amount of Forty Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 00/100 ($40,360.00) .
" available by your sight drafts drawn on us bearing the clause, “Drawn under Irrevocable
- Letter of Credit No. 318” and.we will honor all drafis drawn under and presented in that

- fashion. Partial drawings under this Letter of Credit are permitted.. -~ - -

'Thi_s Lefte;of Credit will e_Xpire on July"29, 2005. We 'é;ng’age with you that all'-dfaftg: x . .
> drawn under and in compliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be duly.-
honored if presented at the bank’s office located at 830 Logan Street, Noblesville, IN,

- during the term of the Letter of Credit. =
Except so far as otherwise e)ﬁi)ressly sta_ted; this Letter of Credit is subject to the - © L
- “Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits” (1993 revision), International -
. Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 500”. ' | ' o

| * Respectfully,
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IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT NO. 320

July 29, 2004 e ~ Amount: $15;205.00
C Expires: 7/29/05

_ For the Account of: - Campbell Development Company'-2, LLC _
' - Chateaux De Mouin Addition (West 116™ Street)

ForlBeneﬁciary of: " Hamilton County Board of Cdm_missioners '
Purpose: '. On-Site Erosion
' To Whom It May Concern

We hereby estabhsh our Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 320 i in favor of Hamﬂton .
County Board of Commissioners for the account of Campbell Development Company 2, -
- LLC in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Five and 00/100 ($15,205.00) -
available by your sight drafts drawn on us bearing the clause, “Drawn under Irrevocable
Letter of Credit No. 320” and we will honor all drafts drawn under and presented in that

. fashion. Partial drawings under th1s Letter of Credit are permltted

** This Letter of Credit will explre on July 29, 2005 We engage with you that all drafts -

- drawn under and in compliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be duly
honored if presented at the bank’s office located at 830 Logan Street, Noblesvﬂle IN
during the term of the Letter of Credit. :

Except so far as otherwise expressly stated, this Letter of Credit is subject to the -
“Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits” (1993 rev1510n), Internatmnal

' Chamber of Commerce Publ1cat10n No. 5007,

RESpectfulIy,

Executive Vlce President
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- IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF -CREDIT NO. 319

July 29, 2004 | " Amount: $14,020.00
. - S ' Expires: 7/29/05

For the Account of: - Campbéll Dev.eloprheht Company 2, LLC - .
: o ' Chateaux De Mouin Addition (West 116" Street)

For Beneﬁgiary of: " Hamilton County Board of '.Comtnissioners -
'Purpd.se: - o Subsurface Drains
" To Whom It May'Con_cei‘n: o .

. We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 319 in favor of Hamilton -
- .. County Board of Commissioners for the account of Campbell Development Company 2,
. LLC in the amount of Fourteen Thousand Twenty and 00/100 ($14,020.00) available by~
your sight drafts drawn on us bearing the clause, “Drawn under Irrevocable Letter of _
. Credit No. 319” and we will honor all. drafts dtawn under and presented in that faghion. -

Partial drawings under this Letter of Credit are permitted. -

This Letter of Credit will expire on July 29, 2005. We engage with you that all drafts
- drawn under and in compliance with the terms of the Letter of Credit will be duly
 honored if presented at the bank’s office located at 830 Logan Strect, Noblesville, IN,
~ during the term of the Letter of Credit. . - o SR T

~ Except so far as otherwise éxpresSly stated, this Letter of Credit 1s $ubjéct to th‘e-.. o -
~ “Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary Credits” (1993 revision), Interniational
Chamber of Commerce Publication No. 500, ~ - - = = @ - L I

© Respectfully,

. Executive Vice President
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Chateaux De Moulin Drain

On this 22nd day of November, 2004, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Chateaux De Moulin Drain.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this crder declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

CPUNTY D AGE BOARD

President

G At

Member

Member

Attest;
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{Revised12/2002)
STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, IN, 46060-2230

In the matter of _Chateaux De Moulin Subdivision, Section
NIA Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain, The
drainage will affect various lots in N/A , a subdivision in Hamilton
County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public
roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyor’s Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

(a) improve public health
(b) benefit a public street
(c) beof public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner also agrees to the foliowing:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the
drainage system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in the amount
of 100% of the Engineer’s estimate. The bond will be in effect until construction of
100% of the system is completed and so certified by the Engineer.

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase.
At completion of the project the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the drainage
system which is to be maintained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per
construction plans.

3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any
changes from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and
given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain file.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer to provide a reproducible print
on a 24” x 36" mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be submitted
to the County Surveyor prior to the release of the Performance Bond,

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan as specified on
the construction plans, Failure to comply with the Erosion Conirol Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County
Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at Petitioners cost as
per IC 36-9-27-46.

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain as per IC 36-9-27.
69¢(d).

“Signed Signed

ed”

RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED  Date

Printed Name Printed Name
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE
To: Hamilton County Surveyor
Re:

I hereby certify that
1. Iam aRegistered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. Fam familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. Ihave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet,

Signature: = _ Date:__/ // "3'/276

Type or Print Name: @uw#ﬁ:« '{/S/ Cof ALY ) A

Business Address: 853 Ci’:wmﬁr‘ﬁ}’;&m ,M%E; /‘9 /

/9&.4’/ LD W %/&5)

Telephone Number: _ &5/ 7~ 3 2587

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

.ﬁ\‘gﬁm T o

© L-u ﬁﬁ 3;33 5&
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Kenton €, Ward, CFM
Surveyor of Hamilton County
Phone {517] 776-8495

Fax  (317) pye-aead

Sutte 188
One Hamilton County Square
Noblesville, indiana g6060-22 30

To: Hamilton County Drainage Beard September 27, 2007

Re: Chateaux De Moulin Drain: Section 1

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Chateaux De Moulin. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and
the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated October 22, 2004. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held November 22, 2004. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 8, Pages 78-80)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: Length: Size Material: Upinvert: Dn_Invert Grade: Changes:

109108 84 12 | RCP 851.97 8514 0.68 3

107-108 28 15 I RCP 846.64 846.45 0.68

106-105 53 i8  RCP 846.4 846,21 0.36 -1

105-104 198 i8 | RCP 846.21 845.38 0.42 w2

104-103 74 18 | RCP 845,35 845.08 (.36

103-162 28 18 | RCP 845,02 844.82 0.71

102101 235 18 RCP 844.78 842.51 0.96 -1

111-110 70 15 | RCP 841.51 840 2.26

6" S$8D Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:

Chateaux Br 1087 12 84
%2 15 o8

Total: 2174 18 588

Total: 770

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 2944 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 22, 2004
and recorded under instrument # 2060500005501

‘The following sureties were guaranteed by Community Bank and released by the Board
on its October 8, 2007 meeting.



Bond-LC Ne: 318 Bend-LC No: 319

Insured For: Storm Sewers Insured For: SSD

Ameount: $40,360.00 Amount: $14,020.00

Issue Date: July 29, 2004 1ssue Date: July 29, 2004

Boend-LC Ne: 320 Bond-LC No: 321

Insured For:Erosion Control Onsite Insured For: Erosion Control Offsite
Amount: $15,205.00 Amount: $5,945.00

Issue Date: July 29, 2004 Issue Date: July 29, 2004

{ recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kenton C. d, CFM
Hamilton Lounty Surveyor

KCW/slm
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OPERATING AUTHORITIES
GAS CABLE TELEVISION WATER
Vectren Time-Warner Cable Veolia Water
P.O. Box 1700 3030 Roosevelt Ave. 1220 Waterway Boulevard
Noblesville, IN, 46060 Indianapolis, IN, 46204 P.O. Box 1220

317-776-5535
Chuck Shupperd

ELECTRIC

ldianapolis Power & Light
3600 N. Arlington Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46218
317-261-5277

Norm Schoppenhorst

SANITARY

Clay Township Regional Waste District
10701 North College Avenue, Suite A
Indianapolis, IN 46280

317-844-9200

Jay W. Alley

“DON'T DIG BLIND”

O

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG

317-632-9077
Jason Kirkman

STREETS

Hamilton County Highway Department
1770 South 10th Street

Noblesville, IN 46060

317-773-7770

Steve Broemann

SCHQOL DISTRICT
Carmel/Clay Schools
5201 East 131st Street
Carmel, IN 46033
317-844-9961

Ron Farrand

Indianapolis, IN 46206
317-236-6400

TELEPHORE -

SBC

5858 N. College Ave.
Indianapolis, IN, 46220
317-972-9700
Jeremy Pendelton

STORM

Hamilton County Drainage Board

One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Nablesville, IN 46060

(817) 776-8495

FOR CITY OF CARMEL UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES CALL 317-571-2648

CHATEAUX DE MOULIN

NE 1/4, SEC. 3, T. 17 N., R. 3 E., CLAY TOWNSHIP
PROJECT ADDRESS: 1 1_'6th STREET, CARMEL, IN 46032
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
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